District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Form C-141

Revised October 10, 2003

30-015-26/21

Release Notification and Corrective Action

M4B065	2695	2367				OPERA	ror	X Initi	al Report	Final Repor	
Name of Company Chesapeake Operating, Inc. 147/79						Contact Bradley Blevins					
Address 1616 W. Bender, Hobbs, NM 88240						Telephone No. 505-391-1462, ext. 6224					
Facility Name	Carras	co 14 Well	#1			Facility Typ	e Tank Battery	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Surface Owner Mineral Owner						Lease No.					
				LOCA	TIO	N OF REI	LEASE				
						th/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County					
F	14	23S	28E	1980	FNL		1880	FWL	EDDY		
			La	titudeN 32 18.4	54	Longitud	e W 104 03.636				
				NATI	URE	OF RELI	EASE				
Type of Releas										bbls oil, 6 bbls water	
Source of Release Oil line in battery								e 9/22/06 Date and	Hour of Disc	overy 9/22/06 7a.m.	
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?					
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						Mike Bratcher – OCD Artesia					
By Whom? Bradley Blevins							our 9/22/06 9 a				
Was a Watercourse Reached?							lume Impacting the				
☐ Yes 🔀 No											
If a Watercours	e was Imp	acted, Descri	be Fully.*			<u> </u>					
	ugged and	pushed throu	igh oil lon	a Taken.* e from heater to ta ontained inside ber					nd tanks. Vac	uum truck picked	
	area impa	cted is 95'	x 30'. So	en.* il removal will be and analyzed wit							
regulations all opublic health or should their ope or the environm	operators a the environations had nent. In ad	re required to onment. The we failed to a Idition, NMO	report an acceptance dequately	is true and comple d/or file certain rel e of a C-141 report investigate and rer	ease n by the nediat	otifications and e NMOCD ma e contamination	nd perform correct arked as "Final Re on that pose a thre	tive actions for rele eport" does not rele eat to ground water	eases which n ieve the opera r, surface wat	nay endanger tor of liability er, human health	
icuciai, state, o		s and/or regu			port d		•			th any other	
rederal, state, o		s and/or regu			pon a			SERVATION			
							OIL CONS	SERVATION		-	
Signature: Co	iγ P. J.	unaon	lations.			Approved by	OIL CONS	SERVATION OF GUM			
Signature: Co	÷Η P. J.	unaon	lations.	eake Operating, l	nc.		OIL CONS	SERVATION GUM OY MB AL	DIVISION		
Signature: CQ Printed Name: Title: Preside	Cliff P.	Brunson fo	lations.	eake Operating, l	nc.	Approval Date	OIL CONS District Super	SERVATION OF GUM	DIVISION		
Signature: Co	Cliff P.	Brunson fo	r Chesapernational	eake Operating, l	nc.		OIL CONS District Super	SERVATION GUM OY MB AL	DIVISION		



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON

Governor Joanna Prukop Cabinet Secretary

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E. Director Oil Conservation Division

Chesapeake Operating Inc. 1616 W. Bender Hobbs NM 88240

September 26, 2006

Reference: Carrasco 14 # 001 F-14-23s-28e API: 30-015-26121 Eddy County New Mexico

Release date: 9/22/2006

Release Volume: 12 bbls oil and 7 bbls produced water Recovery Volume: 10 bbls oil and 6 bbls produced water

Operator,

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office (OCD) is in receipt of an Initial Report Form C-141 reporting a release of produced fluids at the above referenced site. A clean-up proposal was also listed on the C-141. Conditions of approval are as follows:

- Notify OCD 24 hours prior to commencement of remedial activities.
- Notify OCD 24 hours prior to obtaining samples where analyses of samples obtained are to be submitted to the
- Submit a Final Report Form C-141 upon satisfactory completion of project.
- Remediation is to be completed no later than November 26, 2006. (A request for extension of time may be considered if submitted prior to completion date)

Note: Data indicates Ground Water could possibly be encountered at less than 50' bgs in this area.

If I can be of assistance, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Mike Bratcher NMOCD District 2 1301 W. Grand Ave. Artesia, NM 88210 (505) 748-1283 (505) 626-0857

While beaucon

mike.bratcher@state.nm.us

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Cliff P. Brunson [cbrunson@bbcinternational.com]

Sent:

Monday, September 25, 2006 7:04 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Bradley Blevins; Ken Swinney; Jennifer Gilkey; Harlan Brown

Subject:

Initial C-141-Carrasco 14 Well #1 - API No. 30-015-26121

Attachments: Initial C-141-9-24-06.pdf

Mike,

Please find attached an initial C-141 for the Chesapeake Carrasco 14 #1 Tank Battery release. When remediation is completed and confirmation sampling is ready, we will notify the NMOCD 48 hours in advance prior to sampling.

If you have any questions, please contact either myself or Bradley Blevins with Chesapeake.

Thanks, Cliff

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic transmission (and any attached documents) is intended only for the person(s) to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by e-mail or by collect telephone call to (505) 397-6388 for handling instructions. Any disclosure or distribution of the contents of this transmission by anyone other than the named recipient(s) is strictly prohibited.

Cliff P. Brunson, CEI, CRS
President
BBC International, Inc.
World-Wide Environmental Specialists
Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 805
Hobbs, NM 88241-0805 USA
Shipping Address:
1324 W. Marland Blvd.
Hobbs, NM 88240 USA
Phone: (505) 397-6388
Fax: (505) 397-0397
E-mail: cbrunson@bbcinternational.com

Web: www.bbcinternational.com